Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

2928

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151125-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1531023

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1531023

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1531023

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUOLTSHED. FELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 70 | Loc oIsT REVISIONS
SN | v s Loaren SET UP GAGE| & |66 |rpom
FART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 0 e o /AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 R s |
NUMBER 0. 7640 (30)REF / L " |
Y C NN / B | ECR-10-020927 tsoctaoto | KH|SX
1531023~ 1 C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER [.030%£.004] ~ —~ ¢ [ EcR-11-015785 e L2 [sx
1531023-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o~ - /J\?WW
1531023-6 C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER REF‘\?X (34)REF -~
7-1531023-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS ~ T S I I R N i - 3
7-1531023-2 | ¢ BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS RIS FEED TRACK POSITION - i 12
7-1531023-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE !
7-1531023-7 | B - - SPARE PARTS KIT i B I e - - L{g
- - - - - - - B B 0O
TERMINAL SUPPORT - - - - - - : - B 68
LOCAT ION o - 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
N >l e e 2 212 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 56
- ——— = — - - - - - - - - - 65
CRIMP DATA [E TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS - - - - - . . N 54
[ERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES TAB CONTACT - L [ 3-18031-0  [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE S B N B B - - 62
WIRE 78 Lo70 101 - 0 200 3om? or 2222 nwe -lelelel2l2Tl> 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
: — = — C L 180241 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
NSU 2.0 .08 S L40-1.90 L055-.075 [N c
IS UL 03 [.080 1M ‘ Lot " RN T 2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP MZ X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTI - APPL INSTRUCTIONS BN N PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
3.50-4.50 [.138-.177 IN] — 408-8322 & 408*8490@ T - - 2 oo
TERMINAL !14-5 ) - @ FEED - I I I I PAWL, FEED 56
__ || APPL SPEC |14-5092-3(8) [1.90 [.469 IN] - -1 -1T-1-1-1- - 55
Cenoa a4 a4 41 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TF r 262 2 SCR.BHC, MSH10 (REF) R - 53
RMINALS APPLIED ¢ & & SLI o BRLL Mox ' —
o . RN L NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
SETEET. - - - aesisa-o N\ - L HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
. LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) Sl N STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
175188(B) - - - | [ [ [ | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - [ [ CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 413
B B , B - - - CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - S L 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
IRE RIMP HEIGHT EF SETTINGES e — 7P Lo -
| WIR I3 ¢ 5 REF S NGEES RN N 1633724-1  |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
- || s17F =0 |- * @gﬁ - : 3
0 30mme 1,03 £0.05 [.041 £.002 IN] B2 -1 -1 -1 -1-1-T1T- - - 47
0. 20mm2 0.96 £0.05 [.038 +£.002 N B9 - ] I 2-18024-65 |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
- - - - - B - - - - 40
BN L 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - - BN L 169367-17  |[SHIM 38
- - | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- - , R i - 36
| S L - - -
S L SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
B - - -l 22222 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
HEEEEN L WASHER, FLAT, REG Md 32
| | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 31
- - T I SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- I | | | I STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
S L SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-2l 222z SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - L LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| | | | | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A B B - | | | | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/1IN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
g . o o , . ) - [ - STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B | | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
5\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S leyelelele @ WASVLR, OPHG LOUK, REG ME 2l
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. ! ‘ STRIPPER };’
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION AN - -] - - - 1338684 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N - - - - - - N - | 6
B N N N - - 15
T - - 14
. RVAN \ I3
¥ WARNING R I SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
—  ON_INSTALLATION, SET WIRE A . SR R .
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE P B N T I N T SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS AN - N FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT g
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP /N1 lel2Tz2 L ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE !
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING - N - - N N - - 6
- I | I I I DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NN L BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
¥ AT A ) 2o AN 22z L CRIMPER, INSULATION BOX 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 -] N 993111-8  [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 831 |- L L SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 2 4 4 2 4 ? SPRING, COMPRESSION 82 /1N | 2 |2 2 | | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
) -] r GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 81 2 relo7ol71] e | 2 b N oot ITEM
A (16|12 -11]-61]-2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 0
— - 5 ) O N NO
(4 7\> ! ! ‘ ! ! GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 80 A e A Ry A T TEOEC 200 -— T
(47) /h\\ N I B B R B , 79 Sk SR SR SR ® chen =TE E Comnectivity
P (48) - - - - - - - - - 75 gy COFEBZO09 -_— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
. A § i _ < TS, [ TEFERZ00T o — - ——
- 19) - - 22218-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION /7 RALE! 1L DE 1 FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A - 76 A fhe e HDI APPLICATOR
(19 R R U I I R B - 7 @i = )
A5 _ ~ = 4 pLC + STZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING RO RESTRICTED 10
— RN 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74 erEs . See Table "
4 WRTERTAL I WEIGHT A 00779 (@:\53\023 _
-770-76]-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e : : BRI [ ™ " ¢

WE 4005 REV 31VAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1531023 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1531023-7



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1531023-7

